The Policy provides warranty cover as outlined below: 

Standard Warranty 
EP5, EP11, EP6, EP12, CQ6, CQ16 
The Product will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one hundred and twenty (120) 
months from the date of installation, but no more than one hundred and twenty-five (125) months from the date of 
manufacture of the Product (whichever comes first). 

EQ2900, EQ3300. EQ4300, EQ4800, EQ5000, EQ6000 PLUS, EQ7000 PLUS, EVO5, EVO10 
The Product will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one hundred and forty-four (144) 
months from the date of installation, but no more than one hundred and forty-nine (149) months from the date of 
manufacture of the Product (whichever comes first). 

iv. Scope of Warranty 
Fox ESS liability under this Policy shall be limited to replacement, repair, refund and compensation. Replaced or 
repaired Products shall be warranted for the remainder of the original Term of Performance Warranty.